Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi YAGUMA	03/29/2004
Shinichi ABE	03/29/2004
Jun MAEDE	03/29/2004
Akio FUJIKAWA	03/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho	
City:	Ukyo-ku, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10822655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1120

Email: khuber@msmbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mattingly, Stanger, Malur & Brundidge

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KY-199
1	11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shrinath Malur

Total Attachments: 2

source=199-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0734

500347760

T 840,00

source=199-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

	equivalent thereof, and to the undersigned by (Name) ROAM W., LID.	ble consideration paid
,	(If a corporation, then located at (full addres	state of incorporations) 21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho,	on Japan , Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, Japan
	receipt of which is her hereby warrant title to successors and assigns, and for the United Stat including all rights of	o, and sell and assign all our/my right, ti se of America and all	to said assignee, its tle and interest, in foreign countries,
GΑ	NIC EL ELEMENT DRIVE CIRCUIT	AND ORGANIC EL DISPLAY DEV	ICE USING THE SAME DRIVE CIRCU
	Letters Patent therefor () Serial No. (X) executed on ever () executed on foreign Letters Patent interest being the entigranted, to be held and assigns or other legal which said Letters Pate	r identified as:	he full end of terms for
	or instruments which ma	ay be necessary, lawfu ove-named application continuing, continuat eviewed or reissue app or interference procee	or in the preparation ion in-part, substitute, lications or in any
	Patents and Trademarks to said assignee, and R. Mattingly, the powe identification which m	Thomas E. Beall, Rober r to insert on this as ay be necessary or des United States Patent a	ssue said Letters Patent et E. Bushnell, or John
	Signed this 29t	h day of March	, 2004.
	Hiroshi YAGUMA	Shinichi ABE	Jun MAEDE
		Signature	Signature
	Signature	orginacure	Dignacuic
	Signature Hushi Yaguma	Shinich Ste Name (Typed or printe	Jun moede

Vitomi Ohayası Istoni Ologasu Kitomi Obagasu

> **PATENT** REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0736

$\underline{A} \ \underline{S} \ \underline{S} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{G} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{M} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{T}$

	equivalent thereof, and of to the undersigned by (Na (If a corporation, then a located at (full address)	state of incorporation Jo 21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo	onsideration paid apan -ku, Kyoto, Japan
	and for the United State	by acknowledged, the unde and sell and assign to s all our/my right, title a of America and all forei priority, in and to the i	aid assignee, its and interest, in gn countries,
ORGAN	IC EL ELEMENT DRIVE CIRCUIT ANI	O ORGANIC EL DISPLAY DEVICE US	ING THE SAME DRIVE CIRCUIT
	Letters Patent therefor () Serial No. (X) executed on even () executed on foreign Letters Patent w interest being the entir granted, to be held and assigns or other legal r which said Letters Paten	, filed date herewith; or , and hich may be granted there e ownership of the said I enjoyed by said assignee, epresentatives, to the fu t may be granted, as full held and enjoyed by us/m	; or all United States and efor, the said etters Patent when its successors, all end of terms for by and entirely as
	or instruments which may prosecution of said abov and prosecution of any c divisional renewal rev	ee to sign and execute are be necessary, lawful, are named application or in ontinuing, continuation is iewed or reissue applicated interference proceedings in said assignee;	nd proper in the n the preparation in-part, substitute, tions or in any
	Patents and Trademarks, to said assignee, and Th R. Mattingly, the power identification which may	authorize and request the or equivalent, to issue nomas E. Beall, Robert E. to insert on this assign be necessary or desirabulated States Patent and Tument.	said Letters Patent Bushnell, or John ment any further le in order to comply
	Signed this 29th	day ofMarch	, 2004.
	*		
	Akio FUJIKAWA Signature Okco Tiyikawa	Signature	Signature
	Name (Typed or printed)	Name (Typed or printed)	Name (Typed or printed)
7	Witness:		
•	Hitomi Okayasu		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/05/2007 REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0737